TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/21/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sure Fit Inc.
Street Address:	6575 Snowdrift Road, Suite 101
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2336925	DECOR
Registration Number:	2547468	DECOR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3043711	SURE FIT
Registration Number:	0521780	SURE-FIT
Registration Number:	3028573	THE 10-MINUTE MAKEOVER
Registration Number:	3598846	HOMESTYLE BY SURE FIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0709

2336925

TOH CAREON

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382548-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/
Date:	01/25/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sure-Fit Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Sure-Fit Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=Sure-Fit Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=Sure-Fit Trademark Security Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 21, 2012 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 18, 2008 (the "Original Agreement"), by and between Sure Fit Inc. (formerly known as Sure Fit Acquisition Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and Wells Fargo, the Company granted to Wells Fargo a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Original Agreement), including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Agreement") by and between the Company and Wells Fargo, which amended and restated the Original Agreement in its entirety, the Company granted to Wells Fargo a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Amended and Restated Agreement), including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2008 at Reel 3858, Frame 0281; and

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2010 at Reel 4237, Frame 0967; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Wells Fargo release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Company. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Amended and Restated Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Wells Fargo hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. Wells Fargo hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Wells Fargo, all of Wells Fargo's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

NYC01_84691165_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Decor	2,336,925	4/4/2000
Décor Express	2,547,468	3/12/2002
Sure Fit	3,043,711	1/17/2006
Sure-Fit (Stylized)	521,780	3/7/1950
The 10-Minute Makeover	3,028,573	12/13/2005
Homestyle by Sure Fit	3,598,846	3/31/2009

FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS

European Union

M	ark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Sure Fit		3501236	8/23/2005
Japan			·
Ma	ark_	Registration Number	Registration Date
Sure Fit		4794636	8/13/2004

NJ226,812,413v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0713

New Zealand

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

Sure Fit

17

707088

1/21/2004

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Canada</u>

Mark

Application Number

Filing Date

Homestyle by Sure Fit

3501152

10/31/2003

<u>Brazil</u>

Mark

Application Number

Filing Date

Sure Fit

826653560

6/24/2004

China

<u>Mark</u>

Application Number

Filing Date

Sure Fit

4105658

6/7/2004

<u>Mexico</u>

Mark

Application Number

Filing Date

Sure Fit

637,963

1/19/2004

South Korea

Mark

Application Number

Filing Date

Sure Fit

2004-03226

1/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 01/25/2013